# 503317342 05/21/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3363961

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT HEIFERMAN	03/05/2010
PETER KAMALI	06/15/2004
MATTHEW MEEKER	06/15/2004
PETER STEINBERG	06/15/2004
DERVALA HANLEY	06/15/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEETUP, INC.	
Street Address:	632 BROADWAY, 10TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14718446

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C.
Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2:420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5798-144614
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN D. EHRET, REG. NO. 69,743
SIGNATURE:	/christian d ehret/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015
	•

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT 503317342 REEL: 035690 FRAME: 0469

source=34B1837#page1.tif source=34B1837#page2.tif source=34B1837#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035690 FRAME: 0470

Form PT	O-1595 (Rev.	03/11	)
OMR No.	0651-0027	lovn	4/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Scott Heiferman Dervala Hanley Peter Kamali Matthew Meeker Peter Steinberg Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 2 Vee (A.N.)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MEETUP, INC.  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 632 Broadway	
Execution Date(s) 3/5/10; 6/15/04  ✓ Assignment	10th Floor  City: New York  State: NY	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: US Zip: 10012  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  14/718,446  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  tached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Kent E. Baldauf, Jr.  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm  Street Address: One Gateway Center  420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1916 Expiration Date 05/2018	
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650	
Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	May 21, 2015	
Signature Christian D. Ehret, Reg. No. 69,743 Name of Person Signing	May 21, 2015  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# Assignment

Whereas, We, Scott Heiferman of Brooklyn, NY, Peter Kamali of New York, NY, Matthew Meeker of Brooklyn, NY, Peter Steinberg of Brooklyn, NY, and Dervala Hanley of Brooklyn, NY, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR ORGANIZING REAL-WORLD GROUP GATHERINGS AROUND A TOPIC OF INTEREST and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on the respective dates shown below:

	Assignor name	Date assignor executed application
	Scott Heiferman	JUNE 15 ZOOY SH 3.5.10
	Peter Kamali	JANE 16 5007
	Matthew Meeker	JUNE 15 2004
	Peter Steinberg	June 17 2004
	Dervala Hanley	YORS 71-WE
; and		

Whereas, Meetup Inc., 133 W 25th St, Ste 6W, New York, NY 10001, hereinafter called the assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MIO	N, PLLC of 2100
Penns	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here	in parentheses
(Appl	ication number and Confirmation number	, filed
	the application number, confirmation number, and filing	date of said application
when.	known.	
Date:	3.5.10	
Date:	2004 June 15  2/ Peter Kamali	
Date:	15 June 2004 Frett sout	
Date:	155m 2014 Matthew Meeker	
Date:	s/ Peter Steinberg  15 June 2004 Denala Hanle	м
	s/ Dervala Hanley	0

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Page 2 of 2